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Calendar of Events 
Summer Term 2016 

 
 



 
 

April 2015 
 
Tuesday 26th April:   Year 2 Assessment Evening for Parents: 3.45pm 
     Year 6 Assessment Evening for Parents: 4.45pm 
 
Thursday 28th April:   Year 4 Ukulele Tuition Starts for 10 weeks 
 
Friday 29th April:   Year 3 & 4 Area Football Tournament  
     Sherborne Abbey School – 9.45am 
 

 
May 2015 
 
Monday 2nd May:   Bank Holiday      
      
Friday 6th May:   Whole School RNLI Lifeguard Presentations 1.30 -3.00pm 
 
Monday 9th – 13th May:  Year 6 Assessment Week 
 
Friday 13th May:   Year 3 Multiskill Sports Festival 

 The Gryphon- 10am -12am 
 
     In School Messy Church 1.30 – 3.30pm 
 
Monday 16th May:   Year 6 Poetry Recital Day  
     Thornford School – 9.00am – 3.30pm 
 
     Queen’s Birthday Celebration Day – Dress in Red, white and Blue 
 
     Queen’s Birthday Tea Party – Children only (Inc Party Games) 
     3.30 – 5.30pm Tickets £3 each 
 
Thursday 19th May:   Year 3 Trip to Carymoor 
     9.00 – 3.30pm 
 
     Science Presentation by Sherborne Girls School 
     In school 3.45pm 
 
Friday 20th May   Drama Performance by Sherborne Girls School 
     In School 1.00 – 2.00pm 
 
Thursday 26th May:   Last Day of 1st Half Term 
 
Friday 27 May:   INSET Day  
      
Monday 30th – Friday 3rd June HALF TERM HOLIDAYS 
 

 
 



 
 
June 2016 
 
Monday 6th June:   Back to School: SWIMMING STARTS 
 
     Gryphon School Staff Visit Year 6 
 
     Life Saving Swimming Pool Training for Parent Volunteers 
     In School 3.45 – 5.45pm 
  
Wednesday 8th June:   Year 6 Quad Kids Sports Event 
     The Gryphon School 4.00 – 6.00pm 
 
     Year 6 Gryphon School Open Evening  

The Gryphon School 6.00pm 
 
Thursday 9thth June:   Year 4 Day Trip – Leeson House 
     9.00 – 3.30pm 
 
     Ruby Class Parent Celebration Assembly 2.45pm 
     
Monday 13 –17th June:  Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 
 
Monday 13th June:   Whole School Seagrass Project Assembly 
 
Wednesday 15th June   Whole School Sports Day 9.30 – 11.30am 
 
Friday 17th June   All Saints’ Got Talent 
     In School 6.00 – 8.00pm 
 
Monday 20th – 24th June:  Year 6 Residential Trip to Weymouth 
 
Wednesday 22nd June:  September Intake Parent Induction Evening 6.00 – 7.00pm 
 
Monday 27th June    Year 3, 4, 5 & 6 Area Athletics 4.00pm 
     The Gryphon School 
 
Tuesday 28th June:   Year 6 Induction Day at The Gryphon School 9.00am – 3.00pm 
 
     September Intake Children’s Transition Session 9.00 – 10.30 
 
Wednesday 29th June   Year 2 Day Trip – Ryewater  
     9.00am – 3.30pm 
 
Thursday 30th June:   Diamond Class Celebration Assembly 3.00pm 
 
 

July 2016 
 
Friday 1st July:    Year 5 & 6 Area Cricket & Rounders     
     Sherborne Terraces  12.00 – 4.00pm 
 
Monday 4th July:   September Intake Children’s Transition Session 9.00 – 12.00 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Tuesday 5th July:   Year 6 Growing-up Session with School Nurse 1.30pm 
 
Wednesday 6th July   Reserve date for Whole School Sports Day 9.30 – 11.30 
 
Friday 8rd July:    ASSA Summer Fair 6.00pm 
 
Thursday 7th July:    Year 6  Science Transition Day ( 5 Children Only) 
     The Gryphon School 9.00 – 12.00 
      
Monday 11th July:   Years 5 & 6 Poetry Recital Event 
     Sherborne Abbey 5.30 – 7.30 pm 
 

September Intake Children’s Transition Session 1.30 – 3.30 
 
Wednesday 13th &  
Thursday 14th July:   School Drama Performance 
     7.00pm 
 
Thursday 14th July:    Area Swimming Gala at the Oxley Swimming pool 2.00 – 4.00 pm 
 
Friday 15th July:   September Intake Children’s Transition Session 9.00 – 12.00 
 

Sherborne Area Tennis Competition 
Sherborne Terraces:  Yrs 2, 3 & 4 10.00am -12.pm  

Yrs 5 & 6 1.00 – 3.00pm 
 
Saturday 16th July   Caundlefest at White Hart Pub – Dance Crew Performance 
 
Monday 18th July:   Year 6 Leavers Pool Party with BBQ 
     3.30 – 5.30pm 
 
Tuesday 19th July:   Celebration Assembly – Attendance and Book Awards 
     9.15 – 10.00am 
   
     All Saints Swimming Gala 1.15pm  
 
Wednesday 20th July:   Last day of Term Year 6 Leavers Celebration – 1.45pm 
 
Thursday  21st July –    
Friday 31th August:    SUMMER HOLIDAYS 
 
Thursday 1st & Friday 2nd   INSET Days 
September 
 
Monday 5th September:   Back to School   


